
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #4
MOTHER'S DAY WEEKEND!

4/29/2023
TOTAL REGISTERED: 44, WITH TIMES: 43 

AS - A Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 29.578(1) 27.653 26.935 26.852 26.852

2 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 29.578(1) 27.250 27.490 27.250 (0.398)

3 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 28.495 30.798(1) 28.787 28.495 (1.245)

BS - B Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 27.183 27.467 27.407 27.901 31.379(2) 26.852 28.888(1) 26.852

2 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 31.056 31.378(1) 29.292 30.481(1) 28.866 31.214(1) 30.405 28.866 (2.014)

CS - C Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 28.993 29.968 28.715 31.936(1) 29.090 29.207 29.229 28.715

2 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth DNF 30.138 29.432 29.908 29.857 34.456(1) 29.498 29.432 (0.717)

3 CS 23 Tane Hopu 2008 Mazda Miata DNF 30.732 30.985 30.349 31.141 30.226 29.743 29.743 (0.311)

DS - D Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 32.810 30.929 30.601 33.154(1) 30.457 30.981 32.903(1) 30.457

ES - E Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 1 Les Sears Toyota MR2 DNF No Time -

FS - F Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 102 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 28.724 27.930 27.515 27.515

GS - G Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 31.607 31.451 31.087 30.407 30.358 29.809 30.045 29.809

2 GS 27 Ray Sears 2018 Volkswagen GTI 35.032 34.687 33.489 32.705 32.952 33.281 31.757 31.757 (1.948)

3 GS 17 Taylor Ball 2017 Ford Focus ST 36.818 35.019 34.608 33.598 33.162 32.771 32.490 32.490 (0.733)

HS - H Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 11 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2007 Honda Civic SI 33.279 33.904 35.391(2) 30.994 31.080 30.620 29.842 29.842

2 HS 1 Alex Socienski 2007 Honda Civic SI 33.824 31.314 31.457 30.909 31.109 31.138 30.264 30.264 (0.422)

SSC - Solo Spec Coupe - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSC 73 Joshua Thorson 2014 Subaru BRZ 30.295 29.662 29.377 29.377

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STX 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 29.965 30.385 29.180 29.180

2 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 31.967 30.297 DNF 30.297 (1.117)

3 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 32.655 31.392 31.075 31.191 31.075 (0.778)

4 STX 4 Neil Bunce 2004 Mini Cooper S DNF 32.859 31.422 32.786(1) 31.422 (0.347)

5 STX 64 Jiaqi Chen 2019 Toyota 86 DNF 46.832 DNF 46.832 (15.410)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 29.711 30.073 29.464 29.925 28.911 29.618 29.938 28.911

2 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 32.182 30.027 30.226 29.566 29.448 29.870 29.754 29.448 (0.537)

3 STR 19 Eladio Flores 2004 Mazda Miata 32.336(1) 29.946 29.902 31.580(1) DNF 29.904 30.267 29.902 (0.454)

4 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 32.214 31.070 32.847(1) 30.670 30.426 31.551 30.455 30.426 (0.524)

5 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 32.847 42.934(1) 31.778 30.678 30.746 31.315 32.619(1) 30.678 (0.252)

6 STR 4 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 34.938(1) 33.902(1) 33.325(1) 31.344 31.353 33.276(1) 31.823 31.344 (0.666)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 55 Corban Herman 2012 BMW 135i 32.246 31.724 30.481 30.481

2 STU 75 Jonah Hunter 1996 Chevrolet Corvette 32.370 34.309(1) 31.703 DNF 31.703 (1.222)

3 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 34.183 33.539 33.363 33.363 (1.660)

SST - Super Street Touring - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 28.888 28.539 28.306 28.115 28.002 29.009 30.425(1) 28.002



2 SST 185 Paul Aron 2016 Alfa Romeo 4C Spider 29.454 29.284 28.120 29.896 28.993(1) 28.881(1) 29.897(1) 28.120 (0.118)

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 11 William Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 33.367 34.461 33.241 32.904 34.036(1) 32.061 32.061

DSP - D Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DSP 18 Rafael Shimov 2016 BMW 340i 31.007 29.765 31.748(1) 29.651 29.205 30.708(1) 31.234(1) 29.205

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 27.637 31.979(2) 27.434 27.201 27.087 27.690 27.042 27.042

2 ESP 6 Aden Custer 2018 Honda Civic Type R 33.463 DNF 32.315 32.041 31.500 32.315 32.856 31.500 (4.458)

SM - Street Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ DNF 35.333(3) 31.375(1) 31.375

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 30.474 29.484 31.623(1) 29.484

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSM 3 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 26.539 28.229(1) 25.908 25.803 25.803

2 SSM 13 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 25.848 27.561(1) 27.647(1) 25.848 (0.045)

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 28.835 28.452 27.980 27.980

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 27.703 27.193 26.525 26.525

2 CAMS 63 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 31.403 32.837 30.918 30.507 30.507 (3.982)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 25.803 SSM 3 Joshua Sightler

Index 21.965 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler

Street 26.852 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes

Street Touring 28.002 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo

Street Prepared 27.042 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 26.852 0.818 21.965 0.000 0.000

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 26.852 0.823 22.099 0.134 0.134

3 FS 102 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 27.515 0.813 22.370 0.270 0.405

4 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 26.525 0.845 22.414 0.044 0.449

5 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 27.250 0.823 22.427 0.013 0.462

6 SSM 3 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 25.803 0.879 22.681 0.254 0.716

7 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 27.042 0.840 22.715 0.034 0.750

8 SSM 13 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 25.848 0.879 22.720 0.005 0.755

9 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 27.980 0.819 22.916 0.195 0.951

10 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 28.715 0.811 23.288 0.372 1.323

11 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 28.002 0.837 23.438 0.150 1.473

12 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 28.495 0.823 23.451 0.014 1.486

13 HS 11 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2007 Honda Civic SI 29.842 0.786 23.456 0.004 1.491

14 SST 185 Paul Aron 2016 Alfa Romeo 4C Spider 28.120 0.837 23.536 0.081 1.572

15 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 28.866 0.818 23.612 0.076 1.647

16 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 29.809 0.794 23.668 0.056 1.703



17 SSC 73 Joshua Thorson 2014 Subaru BRZ 29.377 0.807 23.707 0.039 1.742

18 HS 1 Alex Socienski 2007 Honda Civic SI 30.264 0.786 23.788 0.080 1.823

19 STX 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 29.180 0.817 23.840 0.053 1.875

20 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 29.432 0.811 23.869 0.029 1.904

21 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 28.911 0.831 24.025 0.156 2.060

22 CS 23 Tane Hopu 2008 Mazda Miata 29.743 0.811 24.122 0.097 2.157

23 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 29.448 0.831 24.471 0.350 2.506

24 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 30.457 0.808 24.609 0.138 2.644

25 DSP 18 Rafael Shimov 2016 BMW 340i 29.205 0.844 24.649 0.040 2.684

26 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 30.297 0.817 24.753 0.104 2.788

27 STR 19 Eladio Flores 2004 Mazda Miata 29.902 0.831 24.849 0.096 2.884

28 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 29.484 0.847 24.973 0.124 3.008

29 GS 27 Ray Sears 2018 Volkswagen GTI 31.757 0.794 25.215 0.242 3.250

30 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 30.426 0.831 25.284 0.069 3.319

31 STU 55 Corban Herman 2012 BMW 135i 30.481 0.830 25.299 0.015 3.334

32 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 31.075 0.817 25.388 0.089 3.423

33 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 30.678 0.831 25.493 0.105 3.528

34 STX 4 Neil Bunce 2004 Mini Cooper S 31.422 0.817 25.672 0.178 3.707

35 CAMS 63 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 30.507 0.845 25.778 0.107 3.813

36 GS 17 Taylor Ball 2017 Ford Focus ST 32.490 0.794 25.797 0.019 3.832

37 STR 4 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 31.344 0.831 26.047 0.250 4.082

38 STU 75 Jonah Hunter 1996 Chevrolet Corvette 31.703 0.830 26.313 0.267 4.349

39 ESP 6 Aden Custer 2018 Honda Civic Type R 31.500 0.840 26.460 0.147 4.495

40 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 31.375 0.868 27.234 0.773 5.269

41 CSP 11 William Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 32.061 0.860 27.572 0.339 5.608

42 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 33.363 0.830 27.691 0.119 5.726

43 STX 64 Jiaqi Chen 2019 Toyota 86 46.832 0.817 38.262 10.570 16.297

44 ES 1 Les Sears Toyota MR2 9999.000 0.792 No Time - -

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 SSM 3 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 25.803 0.000 0.000

2 SSM 13 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 25.848 0.045 0.045

3 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 26.525 0.677 0.722

4 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 26.852 0.327 1.049

5 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 26.852 0.000 1.049

6 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 27.042 0.190 1.239

7 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 27.250 0.208 1.447

8 FS 102 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 27.515 0.265 1.712

9 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 27.980 0.465 2.177

10 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 28.002 0.022 2.199

11 SST 185 Paul Aron 2016 Alfa Romeo 4C Spider 28.120 0.118 2.317

12 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 28.495 0.375 2.692

13 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 28.715 0.220 2.912

14 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 28.866 0.151 3.063

15 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 28.911 0.045 3.108



16 STX 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 29.180 0.269 3.377

17 DSP 18 Rafael Shimov 2016 BMW 340i 29.205 0.025 3.402

18 SSC 73 Joshua Thorson 2014 Subaru BRZ 29.377 0.172 3.574

19 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 29.432 0.055 3.629

20 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 29.448 0.016 3.645

21 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 29.484 0.036 3.681

22 CS 23 Tane Hopu 2008 Mazda Miata 29.743 0.259 3.940

23 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 29.809 0.066 4.006

24 HS 11 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2007 Honda Civic SI 29.842 0.033 4.039

25 STR 19 Eladio Flores 2004 Mazda Miata 29.902 0.060 4.099

26 HS 1 Alex Socienski 2007 Honda Civic SI 30.264 0.362 4.461

27 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 30.297 0.033 4.494

28 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 30.426 0.129 4.623

29 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 30.457 0.031 4.654

30 STU 55 Corban Herman 2012 BMW 135i 30.481 0.024 4.678

31 CAMS 63 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 30.507 0.026 4.704

32 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 30.678 0.171 4.875

33 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 31.075 0.397 5.272

34 STR 4 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 31.344 0.269 5.541

35 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 31.375 0.031 5.572

36 STX 4 Neil Bunce 2004 Mini Cooper S 31.422 0.047 5.619

37 ESP 6 Aden Custer 2018 Honda Civic Type R 31.500 0.078 5.697

38 STU 75 Jonah Hunter 1996 Chevrolet Corvette 31.703 0.203 5.900

39 GS 27 Ray Sears 2018 Volkswagen GTI 31.757 0.054 5.954

40 CSP 11 William Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 32.061 0.304 6.258

41 GS 17 Taylor Ball 2017 Ford Focus ST 32.490 0.429 6.687

42 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 33.363 0.873 7.560

43 STX 64 Jiaqi Chen 2019 Toyota 86 46.832 13.469 21.029

44 ES 1 Les Sears Toyota MR2 No Time - -
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